SENATE

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

MEMBERS -- 1988

Sen. Neil H. Arasmith . . . . . . . . . Chairman

Sen. Joseph Harder . . . . . . Vice Chairman

Members
Sen. Paul "Bud" Burke
Sen. Richard Gannon
Sen. Francis Gordon
Sen. Gerald Karr
Sen. David Kerr
Sen. Edward F. Reilly, Jr.
Sen. John Strick
Sen. Joe Warren

Sen. Merrill Werts

Staff
Bill Wolff, Legislative Research
Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research
Bill Edds, Revisor of Statutes

Shirley Higgins, Committee Secretary



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

158

207

210

387

489

496

498

506

507

511

536

537

538

539

552

623

624

630

632

642

665

668

670

674

675

676

— Kansas lender credit card act:

Financial institutions; ownership of
reinsurance companies.

Insurance rate review board and public
advocate for rate review.

Negotiation of certain insurance contracts
for K.U. Medical center authorized.

Captive insurance companies.

Banks, minimum capital requirements.
Bank stock; transfers.

Savings and loan associations;
guarantee stock.

UCCC; allowable charges and fees.
Investment of temporary note proceeds.

Health maintenance organizations;
conversion of coverage requirements.

Health maintenance organizations;
application & deposit requirements.

Insurance; nonprofit medical & hospital
service corporations, conversion coverage.

Group sickness & accident insurance;
eligibility.

Uniform consumer credit code amendments.

Medical malpractice insurance; persons
engaged in residency training.

Health care stabilization fund; liability.

Accident, health or sickness insurance,
subrogation rights.

Health equity liability plan act.

Member insurers of insurance holding
companies; extraordinary dividends.

Banks and banking; acquisition of stock
in bankers' banks.

Certain health insurance to include mam-
mography and pap smear coverage.

Assignment of risk pool for accident and
sickness insurance.

Health insurance pooling mechanism.
Regulating loan brokers.

Insolvent banks and trust companies;
distribution of assets; priorities.

DATE OF
HEARING

None

None

None

None

2/3/88 &
2/12/88

1/26/88
1/26/88

1/27/88

2/17-18-19/88

2/2/88

2/10/88

2/10/88

2/9/88

2/11/88

2/18/88

2/22/88

2/25/88

2/25/88

2/23/88

2/24/88

2/19/88

3/15/88

3/1/88

None
2/29/88

2/24/88

DATE OF
ACTION

None

None

None

None

3/3/88

1/26/88
1/26/88

1/27/88

3/2/88
2/2/88

2/10/88

2/10/88

2/9/88

2/19/88

2/19/88

2/26/88

3/3/88

2/26/88

None

2/24/88

2/19/88

3/16/88

3/3/88

3/3/88
2/29/88

2/24/88



BILL NUMBER

SB 677

SB 689

SB 717

SB 735

SB 747

SCR

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1617

2090

2128

2164

2167

2256

2319

2355

2406

2503

2633

2722

2723

2736

2738

2800

2892

2933

2955

2971

2976

Health care provider associations;
formation of mutual insurance,

Health care provider insurance
availability act.

Law enforcement liability pools.
Debt collections practices.

Bank privilege tax credit for interest
rate reduction on agricultural loans.

Requesting legislative study on accident
and sickness insurance for uninsurable

persons.

Notice of termination and premium due on
medicare supplement policies.

Group life insurance policy requirements.
UCCC, dollar amount adjustments.
General insurance code changes.

Termination of security interest
required.

Money orders, time limitations.

Home loans, servicing of loans,
disclosure, escrow accounts.

UcccC, finance charge, notice in change
of terms.

Insurance; defense costs excluded from
limits of coverage.

Motor vehicle liability insurance; proof
thereof.

Independent audit of insurance companies.
Insurance company examination fees.
Powers of central credit union.

Banks, holding of real estate.

Additional charges allowed for consumer
credit sales and consumer loans.

Insolvent banks; loan loss amortization.

Rental vehicles; collision damage waiver
act.

Title insurance rate regulation.

Rate making for certain fire and
casualty insurers.

Securities Commissioner, fees for broker-
dealer, agent & investment adviser regis-
trations.

DATE OF
HEARING

2/26/88

None

None

None

3/28/88

3/15/88

None

3/16/88
None
None

None

None

None

None

None

3/23/88

3/22/88
3/23/88
3/18/88
3/22/88

3/21/88

None

3/21/88

None

3/24/88

3/31/88

DATE OF

ACTION

2/26/88

None

None
None

3/28/88

3/15/88 &
3/16/88

None

3/23/88
None
None

None

None

1/20/88

None

None

3/23/88

3/22/88
3/29/88
3/18/88
3/28/88

3/21/88

None

None

None

3/28/88

3/31/88



BILL NUMBER

HB 3055

HB 3056

HB 3080

HB 3090

Insurance agents; licensure; continuing
education requirements.

Recodifying fraternal benefit society
law.

Uninsured and underinsured motorist
coverage.

Uniform Commercial Code, fees for
providing filing information.

DATE OF

HEARING

3/25/88

3/31/88

4/ 6/88

4/ 6/88

DATE OF

ACTION

3/25/88

3/31/88

4/ 6/88

4/ 6/88



SENATE

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

299

),

E

X
y
X
4

4

7

b
Y
X

X

X | x| X

7

T

Flx X | X
A
X

X
I

/

7

¥

/

X

<X

Klxlx 1 x|x

X

Y| X | ¥

x| A

KL% | %

{-

[

EIRIA XX IS XS] X

o
=t

E XX %%

PLRLYXIXIE

ElXIKIX]K]¥

Y IX AR X LXK X E

EE;&?Q’X

\

£

7

—Ff

4

XY

l

7

AP AbS A SIINER

7

£

l

YIX XY

X

X1 R X | x

AN

ALK

PR ERERIDIBIRT

7

YOUX X I RIX [ XY

EX#X%X?‘V’/
E

E|E | x

Rp LRI Y P XL XL |y

KX |y

e

X

f

X x

I

\

Zz Z’/ ZS Zfo %ﬂl

+

2
%2

!

XA LR XD Ly L XL X X)X % |

Y LRIR X Ty I [ X X X

Y
/4

—t

L4

7

/ O/rl Z) 47/"6

YLX X% X I | X X%

2,
/

CIYIE |y

RS SANERIDIDIRTED,

7

AAaz

)
1

IEND AR SRR ERIRSRTRN TR DI NEN

¥

}éo‘%b

Y X X TE LB I Y X I TE L x U XY XY E B I X IYE [ X IR I E (2 [ [ X | ) X [E ] %

E L B XU DY [ Y [ e e v )l g

ERERSR SEER

—-

XA I LY TR IR Ty Iy DYy YR

XN LRIy

Y I IELE [ DX L X e X

X

YL M PR Y ] XA X

E v I Iy I Ll X el el )y

,x»xxxy,xxxxx,

DATE

MEMBERS
sen. arasmizn | % | % X Ly U P DO ) by D [ v by D s L xd e e [ x

Sen. Harder

Seh.‘Burke

Sen. Gannon

Sen. Gordon

Sen. Karr

Sen. Kerr

Sen. Reiily

Sen.\Strick

Sen. Warren

Sen. Werts




