SENATE

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

MEMBERS -- 1988

Sen. Neil H. Arasmith Chairman

Sen. Joseph Harder Vice Chairman

<u>Members</u>

Sen. Paul "Bud" Burke

Sen. Richard Gannon

Sen. Francis Gordon

Sen. Gerald Karr

Sen. David Kerr

Sen. Edward F. Reilly, Jr.

Sen. John Strick

Sen. Joe Warren

Sen. Merrill Werts

Staff

Bill Wolff, Legislative Research

Myrta Anderson, Legislative Research

Bill Edds, Revisor of Statutes

Shirley Higgins, Committee Secretary

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF <u>ACTION</u>
SB 158 - Kansas lender credit card act:	None	None
SB 207 - Financial institutions; ownership of reinsurance companies.	None	None
SB 210 - Insurance rate review board and public advocate for rate review.	None	None
SB 387 - Negotiation of certain insurance contract for K.U. Medical center authorized.	s None	None
SB 489 - Captive insurance companies.	2/3/88 & 2/12/88	3/3/88
SB 496 - Banks, minimum capital requirements.	1/26/88	1/26/88
SB 498 - Bank stock; transfers.	1/26/88	1/26/88
SB 506 - Savings and loan associations; guarantee stock.	1/27/88	1/27/88
SB 507 - UCCC; allowable charges and fees.	2/17-18-19/88	3/2/88
SB 511 - Investment of temporary note proceeds.	2/2/88	2/2/88
SB 536 - Health maintenance organizations; conversion of coverage requirements.	2/10/88	2/10/88
SB 537 - Health maintenance organizations; application & deposit requirements.	2/10/88	2/10/88
SB 538 - Insurance; nonprofit medical & hospital service corporations, conversion coverage	2/9/88	2/9/88
SB 539 - Group sickness & accident insurance; eligibility.	2/11/88	2/19/88
SB 552 - Uniform consumer credit code amendments.	2/18/88	2/19/88
SB 623 - Medical malpractice insurance; persons engaged in residency training.	2/22/88	2/26/88
SB 624 - Health care stabilization fund; liability.	. 2/25/88	3/3/88
SB 630 - Accident, health or sickness insurance, subrogation rights.	2/25/88	2/26/88
SB 632 - Health equity liability plan act.	2/23/88	None
SB 642 - Member insurers of insurance holding companies; extraordinary dividends.	2/24/88	2/24/88
SB 665 - Banks and banking; acquisition of stock in bankers' banks.	2/19/88	2/19/88
SB 668 - Certain health insurance to include mam- mography and pap smear coverage.	3/15/88	3/16/88
SB 670 - Assignment of risk pool for accident and sickness insurance.	3/1/88	3/3/88
SB 674 - Health insurance pooling mechanism.	None	3/3/88
SB 675 - Regulating loan brokers.	2/29/88	2/29/88
SB 676 - Insolvent banks and trust companies; distribution of assets; priorities.	2/24/88	2/24/88

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF <u>ACTION</u>
SB 677 - Health care provider associations; formation of mutual insurance,	2/26/88	2/26/88
SB 689 - Health care provider insurance availability act.	None	None
SB 717 - Law enforcement Liability pools.	None	None
SB 735 - Debt collections practices.	None	None
SB 747 - Bank privilege tax credit for interest rate reduction on agricultural loans.	3/28/88	3/28/88
SCR 1617 - Requesting legislative study on accident and sickness insurance for uninsurable persons.	3/15/88	3/15/88 & 3/16/88
HB 2090 - Notice of termination and premium due on medicare supplement policies.	None	None
HB 2128 - Group life insurance policy requirements.	. 3/16/88	3/23/88
HB 2164 - UCCC, dollar amount adjustments.	None	None
HB 2167 - General insurance code changes.	None	None
HB 2256 - Termination of security interest required.	None	None
HB 2319 - Money orders, time limitations.	None	None
HB 2355 - Home loans, servicing of loans, disclosure, escrow accounts.	None	1/20/88
HB 2406 - UCCC, finance charge, notice in change of terms.	None	None
HB 2503 - Insurance; defense costs excluded from limits of coverage.	None	None
<pre>HB 2633 - Motor vehicle liability insurance; proof thereof.</pre>	3/23/88	3/23/88
HB 2722 - Independent audit of insurance companies.	. 3/22/88	3/22/88
HB 2723 - Insurance company examination fees.	3/23/88	3/29/88
HB 2736 - Powers of central credit union.	3/18/88	3/18/88
HB 2738 - Banks, holding of real estate.	3/22/88	3/28/88
HB 2800 - Additional charges allowed for consumer credit sales and consumer loans.	3/21/88	3/21/88
HB 2892 - Insolvent banks; loan loss amortization.	None	None
HB 2933 - Rental vehicles; collision damage waiver act.	3/21/88	None
HB 2955 - Title insurance rate regulation.	None	None
HB 2971 - Rate making for certain fire and casualty insurers.	3/24/88	3/28/88
HB 2976 - Securities Commissioner, fees for broker- dealer, agent & investment adviser regis- trations.		3/31/88

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DATE OF ACTION
HB 3055 - Insurance agents; licensure; continuing education requirements.	3/25/88	3/25/88
HB 3056 - Recodifying fraternal benefit society law.	3/31/88	3/31/88
HB 3080 - Uninsured and underinsured motorist coverage.	4/ 6/88	4/-6/88
HB 3090 - Uniform Commercial Code, fees for providing filing information.	4/ 6/88	4/ 6/88

e. Santa

SENATE

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND INSURANCE COMMITTEE

	1988	<u> </u>	· 1——		Γ		,	LINAP	ICIAI	ı ıns	PTTT(TTO	H G	TE GN	NSURA	ANCE	t COMP	11111	5 E5			ļ -	· 	 _		!	.	.				L	1	l1	1
DATE	1/20	1/26	27	3/2	3/3	1/9	3/10	3/1	2/12	3/1	2/18	2/19	2/2	2/23	24	2/25	3/26	7/29	3/1	3/2	3/3	3/15	3/16	3/17	3/8	3/21	3/22	3/23	3/24	3/25	3/28	3/29	3/3/	4/6	
MEMBERS											,														c										
Sen. Arasmith	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	χ	X	Х	*	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	E	X	X	Х	Χ	X	X	Х	Х		
Sen. Harder	X	X	X	F	E	X	X	X	4	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	Х	X	E	X	X	7	E	X	X	χ	X	X	E	×		
Sen. Burke	E	X	E	X	X	X	1	X	X	X	X	*	7	*	X	1	E	X	7	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	<u>x</u>	X	X		
Sen. Gannon	X	X	X	X	*	X	4	X	E	X	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	E	χ	Ė	X	X	7	E	X	X	X	X	X	Х	E	X		
Sen. Gordon	X	X	1	X	χ	X	X	X	7	X	X	*	X	X	X	Χ_	X	X	X	χ	X	X	X	4	X	X	X	X	E	X	_X_	X	X		
Sen. Karr	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X	X	1	X	Ä	*	X	X	X	X	X.	X	*	X	X	χ	X	X	*	大	X	X	X	Α_	X	X	χ_	X	×		
Sen. Kerr	<u> </u>	X	E	E	X	X	X	X_	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	*	X	χ	X	X	X	X	X	X	*	X	X	1/2	X	×	E		
Sen. Reilly	X	X	*	X	<u> </u>	X	X	X	X	X	X	7	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	χ	Х	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	X	X	Χ_	×	E		
Sen.Strick	X	, X	X	X	X	X	7	X	X	X	X	X	X	*	X	X	X	X	X	χ_	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Sen. Warren	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	*	X	X	X	*	X	χ	*	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	×	Х	X	X		
Sen. Werts	1	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	K	X	X	X	*	X	X	Х	X	X	X	*	X	X	X	X	14	X	X	X	E		
	<u> </u>	ļ			ļ <u></u>	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	ļ														<u> </u>				<u>'</u>					
		ļ				ļ			-																										
	<u> </u>	-		ļ. 															,							ļ							ļ <u>.</u>		<u>-</u>
	-	<u> </u>		ļ		ļ <u>.</u>										ļ .		<u></u>						·					<u></u>						
	-	ļ																								ļ <u>-</u>									
Sen. Reilly Sen.Strick Sen. Warren	X X E	X	X X	X	Х	X	X	X	x	X	X	X X X	X	X X X	X		EX	χ	X	Х	×	Х	* *	X	巨巨火	1	X	1	X	 /	X X X X	Х Х Х	EXX		